
 
 
 

Results of the 5th Experience Archery/Caxton House - 

Portsmouth Competition 

Sunday 19th March 2017 

Venue: 

Caxton House Community Centre,  

129 St John’s Way,  

Archway,  

N19 3RQ 

A big thank you to everyone who came, and everyone who helped with scoring, putting out targets and making this event happen. We had 

a great turnout with over 50 archers from 16 different clubs from as far afield as Switzerland, Leicester and Gravesend shooting over 3 

sessions competing in our unique competition with 3 bow categories: Recurve, Barbow, and Traditional to win one of our great handmade 

trophies and cash prizes (there was no male or female category just all archers shooting against each other over 20yds). We also had many 

juniors and 1
st

 year novices shooting in their first ever competition. So a big congratulations to our winners and everyone who took part, 

we hope you will join us again next year! 

 

Please note the scores have been checked and adjusted where necessary. 

H = Hits / G = Gold’s (10s) / S = Score  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   Recurve                                                           H  G  S     

    Erik Rowbotham 

    Anthony Wood 

    Phil Hinckley 

    Anthony Wood 

    Yulia Larkins  

    David Woo 

    Anastasia Sichkarenko 

    Mark Brown 

    Rebecca Duncan 

    George Miljanic 

    Fadil Husseyin 

    Jon Green 

    Tommy Kinsella 

    Syed Hussain 

    Francois Prin 

    Portia Kenny 

    Vlad Stamenkovic 

    Jon Li 

    Akshay Kapoor 

    David Bowry 

     

     

     

     

 

           

 

1 

2 

3 

 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 
19 

    

 

 

EUAC 

Aquarius 

Hampstead 

Aquarius 

Archery Fit 

Harlow Bowman 

Hampstead 

Hampstead 

Archery Fit 

Bowman of Harrow 

CMO Bowmen 

Gravesend 

London Archers 

ONAC 

Hampstead 

ULU Archery Club 

Hampstead 

Caxton EA 

Bowman of Harrow 

Caxton EA 

 

 

60   39   578  Trophy, Medal & £50 

60   36   576  Medal & £30 

60   39   572  Medal & £10 

60   35   571 (2nd
 Session)  

60   28   561 

60   25   561 

60   25   555  

60   20   552 

60   27   549 1st
 Place Novice 1

st
 Year    

60   18   544 

60   17   519   

60   12   517 2nd
 Place Novice 1

st
 Year    

60   13   516 (Iron Man Comp) 

60   12   504 (Iron Man Comp) 

60   15   503 3
rd

 Place Novice 1
st

 Year    

60   12   503 Novice 1
st

 Year 

60   7     488   

60   13   485 

60   15   482 Novice 1
st

 Year 

60   8     481 Novice 1
st

 Year 

 



 
 
 

H = Hits / G = Gold’s / S = Score 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

H = Hits / G = Gold’s / S = Score  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   Recurve                                                           H  G  S     

  Marion Rosenberg 

  Yattheesh Thanalingam       

  Martin Janu 

  Ned Gilfoyle 

  Alexander H -Cooper 

  Charlotte Astridge 

  Georgia Green 

  Alessandro Blatti 

  Rebekah Watson 

  Keith Bonington 

  Kiran Shah 

  Lucia De Batte 

  Lucia De Batte 

  Balazs Foldvari 

  Daniella Fitzpatrick 

  Isobel Watson 

  Saffron Bowry 

  Luca Bandara 

           

 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

Caxton EA 

ULU 

Caxton EA 

Hampstead 

Hampstead 

Gravesend 

Gravesend 

ULU Archery Club 

Aquarius 

Caxton EA 

Caxton EA 

Hampstead 

Hampstead 

Archery Fit 

Archery Fit 

Red Dragon 

Hampstead 

Caxton EA 

60   7     478   

60   6     473    

60   6     471  Novice 1
st

 Year 

60   7     467   1st 
Place Junior 

60   5     464   2nd Place Junior 

60   3     461   Novice 1
st

 Year 

59   9     443   3rd
 Place Junior 

59   8     428   Novice 1
st

 Year 

60   5     427 

60   5     424   Novice 1
st

 Year 

60   2     391   Junior 

59   1     337   (2nd
 Session Junior) 

54   0     326   Junior 

58   3     318   Novice 1
st

 Year 

54   2     311   Novice 1
st

 Year 

54   2     282   Novice 1
st

 Year 

53   0     269   Junior 

44   2     216   Junior 

   Barebow                                                         H   G   S     

  Wahid Yasin 

  Wahid Yasin 

  Syed Hussain 

  Tommy Kinsella 

  Ian Bruce 

  Zahid Karim 

  Abdul Zureen 

  Nahim Yasin 

  Zahid Karim 

  Brian Maxey 

  Nahim Yasin 

  Kristina Dolgilevica 

  Abdul Zureen 

  Stephanie Davies 

  Zoltan Patak    

  Syed Dujana 

  Syed Dujana    

  Mark Goodwin    

  Lila Goodwin          

  Renata Hudeckova 

           

 

1 

 

2 

3 

4 

 

5 

 

6 

7 

8 

9   

9 

10 

11 

 

12 

13 

14 

15 

 

ONAC 

ONAC 

ONAC 

London Archers 

Aquarius 

ONAC 

ONAC 

ONAC 

ONAC 

Aquarius 

ONAC 

GNAS 

ONAC 

Hampstead 

Archery Fit 

ONAC 

ONAC 

Hampstead 

Hampstead 

Hampstead 

60   14   530  Trophy, Medal & £40 

60   14   515  (2nd
 Session) 

60   16   510  Medal & £20 (Iron Man Comp) 

60   10   507  Medal (Iron Man Comp) 

60   12   503  

60   13   500  (2nd
 Session) 

60   8     494  Novice 1
st

 Year 

60   6     490  (2nd
 Session) 

60   15   489   

60   8     488   

60   7     487  

60   9     481   

60   9     481  Novice 1
st

 Year 

60   10   463   

60   6     452   

60   5     444  Junior (2
nd

 Session) 

60   8     427  1st
 Place Junior   

60   2     425 

60   3     391  2nd
 Place Junior 

60   2     386  Novice 1
st

 Year 



 
 
 

H = Hits / G = Gold’s / S = Score 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

G = Gold’s / S = Score  

 

 

 

 

 

Experience Archery would like to thank you all for attending the tournament and making it such a fun event on the calendar! We look 

forward to seeing you all next year. We hope to bring back the team competition (3 people) for next year with one archer shooting in each 

bow discipline. 

A Special thanks to Dave Toft without whom this tournament wouldn’t take place. Also a big thank you to everyone else who helped out on 

the day! 

Tournament Organisers 
L Pittis and D Toft 

Tel: 07961870170 

Email: lee@experiencearchery.com 

Website: www.experiencearchery.com 

 

 

   Traditional (Wooden one piece any type)                                   H   G   S     

  Gianfranco Pizzo 

  Gianfranco Pizzo 

  Syed Hussain 

  Tommy Kinsella 

  Renata Hudeckova 

  Mark Goodwin 

  Zoltan Patak 

  Marion Rosenberg 

  Stephanie Davies 

 

           

 

1 

 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

 

 

 

 

BC Thurland Switzerland 

BC Thurland Switzerland 

ONAC 

London Archers 

Hampstead 

Hampstead 

Archery Fit 

Caxton EA 

Hampstead 

 

60   12   516  Trophy, Medal & £40 

60   12   505  (2nd 
Session) 

60   6     435  Medal & £20 (Iron Man Comp) 

59   7     426  Medal (Iron Man Comp) 

60   4     395  Novice 1
st

 Year 

60   2     389 

60   3     353   

60   0     352 

53   1     324   

 

 

   Iron Man Competition (Shooting each discipline)           G    S 

  Syed Hussain 

  Tommy Kinsella 

           

 

1 

2 

 

 

ONAC 

London Archers 

 

34 1499 Trophy, Medal 

30 1499 Medal 

mailto:lee@experiencearchery.com
http://www.experiencearchery.com/

