# Results of the 5th Experience Archery/Caxton House -Portsmouth Competition

## Sunday 19<sup>th</sup> March 2017

#### Venue:

Caxton House Community Centre, 129 St John's Way, Archway, N19 3RQ

A big thank you to everyone who came, and everyone who helped with scoring, putting out targets and making this event happen. We had a great turnout with over 50 archers from 16 different clubs from as far afield as Switzerland, Leicester and Gravesend shooting over 3 sessions competing in our unique competition with 3 bow categories: Recurve, Barbow, and Traditional to win one of our great handmade trophies and cash prizes (there was no male or female category just all archers shooting against each other over 20yds). We also had many juniors and 1<sup>st</sup> year novices shooting in their first ever competition. So a big congratulations to our winners and everyone who took part, we hope you will join us again next year!

Please note the scores have been checked and adjusted where necessary.

#### H = Hits / G = Gold's (10s) / S = Score

	Recurve		HGS
1	Erik Rowbotham	EUAC	60 39 578 Trophy, Medal & £50
2	Anthony Wood	Aquarius	60 36 576 Medal & £30
3	Phil Hinckley	Hampstead	60 39 572 Medal & £10
	Anthony Wood	Aquarius	60 35 571 (2 <sup>nd</sup> Session)
1	Yulia Larkins	Archery Fit	60 28 561
5	David Woo	Harlow Bowman	60 25 561
5	Anastasia Sichkarenko	Hampstead	60 25 555
,	Mark Brown	Hampstead	60 20 552
5	Rebecca Duncan	Archery Fit	60 27 549 1 <sup>st</sup> Place Novice 1 <sup>st</sup> Year
)	George Miljanic	Bowman of Harrow	60 18 544
0	Fadil Husseyin	CMO Bowmen	60 17 519
1	Jon Green	Gravesend	60 12 517 2 <sup>nd</sup> Place Novice 1 <sup>st</sup> Yea
2	Tommy Kinsella	London Archers	60 13 516 (Iron Man Comp)
3	Syed Hussain	ONAC	60 12 504 (Iron Man Comp)
4	Francois Prin	Hampstead	60 15 503 3 <sup>rd</sup> Place Novice 1 <sup>st</sup> Year
5	Portia Kenny	ULU Archery Club	60 12 503 Novice 1 <sup>st</sup> Year
6	Vlad Stamenkovic	Hampstead	60 7 488
7	Jon Li	Caxton EA	60 13 485
.8	Akshay Kapoor	Bowman of Harrow	60 15 482 Novice 1 <sup>st</sup> Year
9	David Bowry	Caxton EA	60 8 481 Novice 1 <sup>st</sup> Year

	Recurve		Н	G	S
20 21	Marion Rosenberg Yattheesh Thanalingam	Caxton EA ULU	60 60	7 6	478 473
22 23 24 25	Martin Janu Ned Gilfoyle Alexander H -Cooper Charlotte Astridge	Caxton EA Hampstead Hampstead	60 60 60	7 5	<ul> <li>471 Novice 1<sup>st</sup> Year</li> <li>467 1<sup>st</sup> Place Junior</li> <li>464 2<sup>nd</sup> Place Junior</li> </ul>
26 27 28	Georgia Green Alessandro Blatti Rebekah Watson	Gravesend Gravesend ULU Archery Club Aquarius	60 59 59 60	9 8	<ul> <li>461 Novice 1<sup>st</sup> Year</li> <li>443 3<sup>rd</sup> Place Junior</li> <li>428 Novice 1<sup>st</sup> Year</li> <li>427</li> </ul>
29 30 31	Keith Bonington Kiran Shah Lucia De Batte	Caxton EA Caxton EA Hampstead	59	2 1	<ul> <li>424 Novice 1<sup>st</sup> Year</li> <li>391 Junior</li> <li>337 (2<sup>nd</sup> Session Junior)</li> </ul>
32 33 34	Lucia De Batte Balazs Foldvari Daniella Fitzpatrick Isobel Watson	Hampstead Archery Fit Archery Fit Red Dragon	54 58 54 54	3 2	326       Junior         318       Novice 1 <sup>st</sup> Year         311       Novice 1 <sup>st</sup> Year         282       Novice 1 <sup>st</sup> Year
35 36	Saffron Bowry Luca Bandara	Hampstead Caxton EA	53 44	-	269   Junior     216   Junior

### H = Hits / G = Gold's / S = Score

	Barebow		Н	G	S	
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 9 9 10 11	Wahid Yasin Wahid Yasin Syed Hussain Tommy Kinsella Ian Bruce Zahid Karim Abdul Zureen Nahim Yasin Zahid Karim Brian Maxey Nahim Yasin Kristina Dolgilevica Abdul Zureen Stephanie Davies Zoltan Patak	ONAC ONAC ONAC London Archers Aquarius ONAC ONAC ONAC ONAC Aquarius ONAC GNAS ONAC GNAS ONAC Hampstead Archery Fit	60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 6	14 14 16 10 12 13 8 6 15 8 7 9 9 9 10 6	530 515 510 507 503 500 494 490 489 489 488 487 481 481 463 452	(2 <sup>nd</sup> Session) Novice 1 <sup>st</sup> Year (2 <sup>nd</sup> Session) Novice 1 <sup>st</sup> Year
12 13 14 15	Syed Dujana Syed Dujana Mark Goodwin Lila Goodwin Renata Hudeckova	ONAC ONAC Hampstead Hampstead Hampstead	60 60 60 60 60	8 2 3	427 425 391	Junior (2 <sup>nd</sup> Session) 1 <sup>st</sup> Place Junior 2 <sup>nd</sup> Place Junior Novice 1 <sup>st</sup> Year

	Traditional (wooden	HGS			
1	Gianfranco Pizzo	BC Thurland Switzerland	60 12 516 Trophy, Medal & £40		
	Gianfranco Pizzo	BC Thurland Switzerland	<b>60 12 505</b> (2 <sup>nd</sup> Session)		
2	Syed Hussain	ONAC	60 6 435 Medal & £20 (Iron Man Comp)		
3	Tommy Kinsella	London Archers	59 7 426 Medal (Iron Man Comp)		
4	Renata Hudeckova	Hampstead	60 4 395 Novice 1 <sup>st</sup> Year		
5	Mark Goodwin	Hampstead	60 2 389		
6	Zoltan Patak	Archery Fit	60 3 353		
7	Marion Rosenberg	Caxton EA	60 0 352		
8	Stephanie Davies	Hampstead	53 1 324		

#### G = Gold's / S = Score

	Iron Man Com	Detition (Shooting each discipline)	G S		
1	Syed Hussain	ONAC	34 1499 Trophy, Medal		
2	Tommy Kinsella	London Archers	30 1499 Medal		

Experience Archery would like to thank you all for attending the tournament and making it such a fun event on the calendar! We look forward to seeing you all next year. We hope to bring back the team competition (3 people) for next year with one archer shooting in each bow discipline.

A Special thanks to Dave Toft without whom this tournament wouldn't take place. Also a big thank you to everyone else who helped out on the day!

#### **Tournament Organisers**

L Pittis and D Toft Tel: 07961870170 Email: <u>lee@experiencearchery.com</u> Website: <u>www.experiencearchery.com</u>